Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company: (i) immediately before the Completion; and (ii)
immediately after the Completion:

Name of Shareholder

Immediately
before the

Placing
(Number of

Shares)

% of total
issued A

Shares or H
Shares (as

the case
may be)

% of total
issued
Shares

Immediately
after the
Placing

(Number of
Shares)

% of total
issued A

Shares or H
Shares (as

the case
may be)

% of total
issued
Shares

A SHARES
Huaneng International
Power Development
Corporation (“HIPDC”)
Note 1 5,066,662,118 48.25 35.14 5,066,662,118 48.25 33.33
China Huaneng Group
Note 2 1,629,264,402 15.52 11.29 1,629,264,402 15.52 10.72
Other A Shareholders 3,804,073,480 36.23 26.38 3,804,073,480 36.23 25.03

Total Issued A Shares 10,500,000,000 100.00 72.81 10,500,000,000 100.00 69.08

- 2 -

Edgar Filing: HUANENG POWER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 6-K

4

Name of Shareholder

Immediately
before the

Placing
(Number of

Shares)

% of total
issued A

Shares or H
Shares (as

the case
may be)

% of total
issued
Shares

Immediately
after the
Placing

(Number of
Shares)

% of total
issued A

Shares or H
Shares (as

the case
may be)

% of total
issued
Shares

H SHARES
China Huaneng Group
Note 3 472,000,000 12.04 3.27 472,000,000 10.04 3.11
Other H Shareholders 3,448,383,440 87.96 23.92 4,228,383,440 89.96 27.82

Total Issued H Shares 3,920,383,440 100.00 27.19 4,700,383,440 100.00 30.92

TOTAL ISSUED
SHARES 14,420,383,440 100.00 15,200,383,440 100.00

1China Huaneng Group holds 67.75% direct equity interest and an additional 5% indirect equity interest in HIPDC.

2Of the 1,629,264,402 A Shares, China Huaneng Group held 74,139,853 A Shares through its controlling subsidiary,
China Huaneng Finance Co., Ltd.

3China Huaneng Group held 472,000,000 H Shares through its wholly-owned subsidiary, China Hua Neng Group
Hong Kong Limited.

4Immediately after the Placing, China Huaneng Group and its controlling subsidiaries (as mentioned in Notes 1-3)
will hold an aggregate of 7,167,926,520 Shares, representing 47.16% of the total issued Shares of the Company.